



\$~O-35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 9/2025 and I.A. 337-338/2025**

MOHD. NADEEM

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Upasana Pahuja, Advocate.

versus

MOHD. NASIR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr.Govind Singh, Advocate for D-1.
Mr.Kunal Rawat, Advocate for D-10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

20.01.2025

I.A. 337/2025

1. Mr. Govind Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant no.1 submits that he has filed the vakalatnama on behalf of the said defendant.
2. Let defendant no.1 to file reply to I.A. 337/2025 before the next date of hearing.
3. Mr. Kunal Rawat, learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendant no.10 submits that he shall advance oral submissions on I.A. 337/2025.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of service on the defendants, except defendant nos.1 and 10, before the next date of hearing.
5. List I.A. 337/2025 for consideration on 28.01.2025.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 20, 2025/Nc/sp