



\$~O-53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 9/2025 and I.A. 337/2025, I.A. 338/2025**

MOHD. NADEEM

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Praveen Pahuja, Adv.**

versus

MOHD. NASIR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr. Raj Kumar Gupta, Adv for D-2 to 8.**

Mr. Kunal Rawat, Adv for D-10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

18.03.2025

1. Let the pleadings with respect to I.A. 337/2025 be completed within four weeks.
2. List this matter on 04.08.2025 for consideration of the aforesaid application.
3. In the meantime, the order dated 28.01.2025 shall remain in force.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

MARCH 18, 2025

aks/mjo

Click here to check corrigendum, if any