



\$~O-34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 9/2025, I.A.337-38/2025 & I.A.8670-71/2025**

MOHD. NADEEM

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Ms Upasana Pahuja, Advocate.**

versus

MOHD. NASIR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: **Mr Kunal Rawat, Advocate for D10.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

04.08.2025

1. Let this matter be listed before the Joint Registrar on the date already fixed, i.e., 12.11.2025.
2. Once the pleadings are completed, let the matter be listed before the Court on the date to be assigned by the Joint Registrar.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 4, 2025

tr/sp